R2 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05

Panel D: rx
(n)
t+n = α(n) + β(n)rxS&P500

t + γ(n)Treasury Yield Spreadt + ε
(n)
t+n

β(n) -0.89 -1.44 -0.91 -1.21 -1.48 -1.91
(-4.58) (-4.25) (-3.94) (-3.05) (-2.28) (-2.73)

γ(n) -0.97 -2.30 -0.98 -1.87 -2.33 -2.87
(-0.59) (-0.53) (-0.54) (-0.43) (-0.31) (-0.27)

R2 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.04

38

Table 5: Predicting Excess Returns: Asymmetric Effects

The table reports the results from Eq. (11), where we regress future excess returns on FF futures and
OIS on positive and negative stock market returns. Here, the variable rxS&P500

t 1(rxS&P500
t >0) contains

all positive stock returns and takes the value zero whenever stock returns are negative, while the
variable rxS&P500

t 1(rxS&P500
t ≤0) contains all negative stock returns and takes the value zero whenever

stock returns are positive. We report slope coefficients (the basis point change in excess returns
following a 1% monthly increase or decrease in the stock market) and t−statistics based on standard
errors computed using a block bootstrap, where the block length is determined according to Politis
and White (2004) and Patton et al. (2009). The sample for FF futures is 1990:11 to 2021:09 and the
sample for OIS is 2001:12 to 2021:09.

FF Futures Overnight Index Swaps

n = 3 6 3 6 9 12

β
(n)
POS -0.04 -0.35 -0.17 -0.25 -0.12 0.38

(-0.11) (-0.38) (-0.33) (-0.28) (-0.09) (0.19)

β
(n)
NEG -1.77 -2.57 -1.52 -2.08 -2.60 -3.45

(-3.75) (-2.75) (-2.81) (-2.18) (-1.68) (-1.66)

R2 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.05

39

Table 6: Predicting Excess Returns using Forecaster Disagreement

In Panel A, we regress future excess returns on FF futures and OIS on disagreement among professional
forecasters about the short rate. Disagreement at each time point is computed as the difference between
the 90th and the 10th percentile of individual short rate forecasts for horizon n from Blue Chip Financial
Forecasts. In Panel B, we regress future survey expectation errors on disagreement. For both panels,
the coefficient estimates denote the basis point change in excess returns or expectation errors following
a 1 bps move in disagreement. We report t-statistics with standard errors computed using a block